Respondent Name

Jessica J Iliff

Complainant Name

Conner Edwards

Complaint Description

Conner Edwards reported via the portal
(Tue, 20 Feb 2024 at 3:50 PM)

Description of Complaint

This candidate failed to timely file the required 21-day pre-primary C4 report, the required 7-day pre-primary C4 report, and the
required post-primary C4 report.

By any objective measure, it is unacceptable that the PDC would take no action to help bring this filer into compliance now that
the statute of limitations is rapidly approaching. The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing
filing requirements. The agency’s failure to actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages
both the public and the candidates themselves.

I have tried many different times to get the PDC to take action on this type of issue with no tangible results whatsoever. At one
point, I believe the agency discussed the possibility of internally flagging non-filers in the PDC's system and proactively
reaching out to them to bring them into compliance, but it appears this is not happening.

Having exhausted all of my other options to pursue reform, the only remaining option available to me to compel the agency to
take action here is to file PDC complaints against these noncompliant filers in an effort to force the agency to take action.

By highlighting the agency’s failure to meaningfully enforce current reporting deadlines, my hope is that the agency will look to
improve its own enforcement procedures and help candidates and treasurers comply with the law.

Notice to Respondents:
I apologize to you for any inconvenience caused by this complaint; it is not my intention.

No campaign treasurer or campaign/committee is perfect. Trying to comply with the myriad of requirements and deadlines the
PDC enforces can be extremely difficult, even for those who have been doing this for years. The agency could adopt any
number of strategies to help filers “get it right” when it comes to deadlines and other requirements. Some of these strategies
might include: a) automated electronic filing reminders to a filer when they have missed a deadline, b) mandatory attendance in
a PDC training course before a person is allowed to serve as treasurer, c¢) giving filers 48 hours to file 21- & 7-day pre-election
reports as opposed to the 24 hours candidates currently get, and d) improvements to the ORCA online campaign finance filing
system to improve useability.

In my opinion, the agency has failed to provide many filers with the knowledge and tools that they need to file reports on time
and be compliant.

If you are confused by the filing requirements that the agency enforces or are experiencing technical difficulties and/or usability
issues with the ORCA system, please be sure to indicate this in your response to the PDC: your comments will provide valuable
feedback for the agency.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Because this candidate has not timely filed one or more required reports, members of the public are unable to view up to date
financial information, significantly reducing transparency available to voters.

The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing filing requirements. The agency’s failure to
actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages both the public and the candidates
themselves.

It is imperative that PDC staff reach out to this candidate immediately to bring them into compliance.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

PDC Website.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them




See respondent contact info on PDC website.

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.




Jessica J lliff

Jessica lliff

469 Canal Dr SE

Ocean Shores, WA 98569
mamaloco04050810@icloud.com
3607431419

Registration Filed

Candidate

Full Reporting

Submitted date: 06/15/2023

Certified by mamaloco04050810@icloud.com
2023

HOLTJ 569

Candidacy
Jessica J lliff

North Beach Sd 064
School Director

Position School Director Position 4
mamaloco04050810@icloud.com

Bank Information

Seattle credit union

722 3rd Ave

Seattle, WA 98104

To schedule books review contact mamaloco04050810@icloud.com

Officers



Jessica lliff

Candidate

Treasurer

469 Canal Dr SE

Ocean Shores, WA 98569
mamaloco04050810@icloud.com
3607431419

Attachments

Name Description
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Public Disclosure Commission

Jessica J Iliff (Jessica Iliff) -
2023

Candidate Information

Office:
SCHOOL DIRECTOR

Jurisdiction:
NORTH BEACH SD 064

Registration:
June 15, 2023

Address:
469 Canal Dr SE
Ocean Shores, WA 98569

Email:
mamaloco04050810@icloud.com

Phone:
3607431419

Financial Information
No data available.

Status

Primary Election Status:
Lost in primary

Campaign Status:
Candidate declared


https://www.pdc.wa.gov/
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/registration?registration_id=53749

Reports

Candidate’s Personal Financial Affairs disclosure

Candidate’s surplus funds account

Spending for and against this candidate
Independent Expenditures

Independent expenditures are made by third parties that are not part of a
candidate’s campaign.

No Independent Expenditures reported.

Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the candidate. Reports with a strikethrough were amended
by another report.
Show | 25  « entries

Download 0 rows as CSV.

o o

Period “ Report Number v Filed & Report $ FormType S ElectionYear s

No records found

There are no reports available for this campaign Previous Next


https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/financial-affairs-statements?person_id=24642
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/candidates/surplus-funds?person_id=24642
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/candidates/1223536/independent-expenditures
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data/browse-search-data/download?dsid=7qr9-q2c9&fname=candidate_reports&query=select%20amended_by_report%2Camends_report%2Creport_from%2Creport_through%2Creport_number%2Creceipt_date%2Curl%2Corigin%2Cfiler_id%2Celection_year%20where%20filer_id%3D%27HOLTJ%20%20569%27%20AND%20election_year%3D%20%272023%27%20order%20by%20report_from%20asc%2Creport_through%20desc%2Creport_number%20desc%2C%3Aid%20limit%2010000000

Contact Us
Subscribe
Glossary
Request PDC
Records
Other Election
Agencies

Privacy Notice

For Candidates

For Political Committees
For Incidental Committees
For Lobbyists

For Elected Officials

For Voters & the Public

Registration & Reporting

Political Disclosure Reporting Data
Rules & Enforcement

About the PDC

News & Events

Employment Opportunities

FILE ONLINE


https://www.pdc.wa.gov/contact-us
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/subscribe
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/glossary
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/request-pdc-records
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/request-pdc-records
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/other-resources
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/other-resources
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/privacy-notice
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/candidates
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-committees
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/incidental-committees
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/lobbyists
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/elected-officials
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/voters-public
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/political-disclosure-reporting-data
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/rules-enforcement
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/about-pdc
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/news-events
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/employment-opportunities
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064908121158
https://twitter.com/Wa_PDC
https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/forms-reports-directory

Grays Harbor County Auditor

Joe MacLean, County Auditor

Grays Harbor County Auditor | Elections | August 1, 2023 Primary

Grays Harbor

August 1, 2023 Primary
Last updated on 08/15/2023 11:31 AM

Number of Precincts 36
Number of Registered Voters 22,148
Total Ballots Counted 7,477

Estimated Ballots Left to Count

Next Ballot Count On FINAL

Last Tabulated 08/15/2023 11:31 AM
Voter Turnout 33.76%

Certification Date 08/15/2023

Export Results CSV - XML | Precincts CSV
Fire

Fire Protection Dist 12 Ballot Synopsis for Recall of John Pais as
Commissioner of Mason County Fire District 12
*Multi-county race. Results include only Grays Harbor County.

Measure Vote Vote %
Recall ... Yes
28 66.67%
Recall ... No
14 33.33%
Total Votes 42

Multi-county Results »  Precinct Results »

Fire Protection Dist 12 Ballot Synopsis for Recall of Albert (Buck)
Wilder as Commissioner of Mason County Fire District 12
*Multi-county race. Results include only Grays Harbor County.

Measure Vote Vote %
Recall ... Yes
29 69.05%
Recall ... No
13 30.95%

Total Votes 42


http://www.co.grays-harbor.wa.us/government/Auditors/
http://www.co.grays-harbor.wa.us/government/Auditors/elections.php
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/export/20230801_GraysHarbor.csv
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/export/20230801_GraysHarbor.xml
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/export/20230801_GraysHarborPrecincts.csv
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Breakdown-35855.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-35855.html

Multi-county Results »

Precinct Results »

Recall ... Yes

Recall ... No

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »

Precinct Results »

City/Town

Debi Ann Pieraccini

Dee Anne Shaw

Douglas C Orr

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Bessie Jones

Nehemiah Vastinsalo

Sydney Newbill

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

29

13

42

856

824

907

12

2,599

155

91

156

408

69.05%

30.95%

32.94%

31.7%

34.9%

0.46%

37.99%

22.3%

38.24%

1.47%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Breakdown-35856.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-35856.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Breakdown-35857.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-35857.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122012.html

Precinct Results »

Yes
333
No
218
Total Votes 551
Precinct Results »
Alison Cline
1,422
Caroline M. Emmert
630
Jennifer Herboldsheimer
603
WRITE-IN
10
Total Votes 2,665
Precinct Results »
Edward Welter
287
Greg Barnes
205
Brennan Jarnes
17
Rose Jensen
34
Michael Bruce
102

WRITE-IN

60.44%

39.56%

100%

53.36%

23.64%

22.63%

0.38%

44.43%

31.73%

2.63%

5.26%

15.79%

0.15%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122018.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-35822.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122044.html

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Trina Summers Packard

Brylie K. Jarnes

Darcia Davis

Kathryn Franzen

Jim Lang

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

School

Jeff Albertson

Rickie A. Day

Francelle Jordan

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Jessica lliff

646

131

43

199

180

74

630

1,753

664

499

13

2,929

330

20.79%

6.83%

31.59%

28.57%

11.75%

0.48%

59.85%

22.67%

17.04%

0.44%

11.22%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122046.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122048.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122082.html

Joe Lomedico

Halvar Olstead

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Precinct Results »

Fire

Approved

Rejected

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »

Precinct Results »

Cinda Compton

Jennifer Jutson

Nicholas Jones

WRITE-IN

Total Votes

Multi-county Results »

Precinct Results »

1,434

1,166

12

2,942

77

461

1,238

26

36

48.74%

39.63%

0.41%

62.76%

37.24%

100%

13.89%

13.89%

72.22%


https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-122083.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Breakdown-35818.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-35818.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Breakdown-124114.html
https://results.vote.wa.gov/results/20230801/graysharbor/Precincts-124114.html

