Respondent Name

Jessica J Iliff

Complainant Name

Conner Edwards

Complaint Description

Conner Edwards reported via the portal (Tue, 20 Feb 2024 at 3:50 PM)

Description of Complaint

This candidate failed to timely file the required 21-day pre-primary C4 report, the required 7-day pre-primary C4 report, and the required post-primary C4 report.

By any objective measure, it is unacceptable that the PDC would take no action to help bring this filer into compliance now that the statute of limitations is rapidly approaching. The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing filing requirements. The agency's failure to actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages both the public and the candidates themselves.

I have tried many different times to get the PDC to take action on this type of issue with no tangible results whatsoever. At one point, I believe the agency discussed the possibility of internally flagging non-filers in the PDC's system and proactively reaching out to them to bring them into compliance, but it appears this is not happening.

Having exhausted all of my other options to pursue reform, the only remaining option available to me to compel the agency to take action here is to file PDC complaints against these noncompliant filers in an effort to force the agency to take action.

By highlighting the agency's failure to meaningfully enforce current reporting deadlines, my hope is that the agency will look to improve its own enforcement procedures and help candidates and treasurers comply with the law.

Notice to Respondents:

I apologize to you for any inconvenience caused by this complaint; it is not my intention.

No campaign treasurer or campaign/committee is perfect. Trying to comply with the myriad of requirements and deadlines the PDC enforces can be extremely difficult, even for those who have been doing this for years. The agency could adopt any number of strategies to help filers "get it right" when it comes to deadlines and other requirements. Some of these strategies might include: a) automated electronic filing reminders to a filer when they have missed a deadline, b) mandatory attendance in a PDC training course before a person is allowed to serve as treasurer, c) giving filers 48 hours to file 21- & 7-day pre-election reports as opposed to the 24 hours candidates currently get, and d) improvements to the ORCA online campaign finance filing system to improve useability.

In my opinion, the agency has failed to provide many filers with the knowledge and tools that they need to file reports on time and be compliant.

If you are confused by the filing requirements that the agency enforces or are experiencing technical difficulties and/or usability issues with the ORCA system, please be sure to indicate this in your response to the PDC: your comments will provide valuable feedback for the agency.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Because this candidate has not timely filed one or more required reports, members of the public are unable to view up to date financial information, significantly reducing transparency available to voters.

The PDC has an obligation to provide transparency to the voters by enforcing filing requirements. The agency's failure to actively monitor the filings of candidates and enforce filing requirements damages both the public and the candidates themselves.

It is imperative that PDC staff reach out to this candidate immediately to bring them into compliance.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found PDC Website.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

See respondent contact info on PDC website.

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Jessica J lliff

Jessica lliff 469 Canal Dr SE Ocean Shores, WA 98569 mamaloco04050810@icloud.com 3607431419

Registration Filed

Candidate Full Reporting Submitted date: 06/15/2023 Certified by mamaloco04050810@icloud.com 2023 HOLTJ 569

Candidacy

Jessica J Iliff North Beach Sd 064 School Director Position School Director Position 4 mamaloco04050810@icloud.com

Bank Information

Seattle credit union 722 3rd Ave Seattle, WA 98104 To schedule books review contact mamaloco04050810@icloud.com

Officers

Jessica Iliff

Candidate Treasurer 469 Canal Dr SE Ocean Shores, WA 98569 mamaloco04050810@icloud.com 3607431419

Attachments

Name

Description



Q Search ≡ Menu

Jessica J Iliff (Jessica Iliff) -2023

Candidate Information

Office: SCHOOL DIRECTOR

Jurisdiction: NORTH BEACH SD 064

Registration: June 15, 2023

Address: 469 Canal Dr SE Ocean Shores, WA 98569

Email: mamaloco04050810@icloud.com

Phone: 3607431419

Financial Information

No data available.

Status

Primary Election Status:

Lost in primary

Campaign Status:

Candidate declared

Reports

Candidate's Personal Financial Affairs disclosure

Candidate's surplus funds account

Spending for and against this candidate Independent Expenditures

Independent expenditures are made by third parties that are not part of a candidate's campaign.

No Independent Expenditures reported.

Campaign Finance Reports

See the reports filed by the candidate. Reports with a strikethrough were amended by another report.

Show 25 🗸 entries

Download 0 rows as CSV.

Period	•	Report Number	•	Filed	\$	Report	\$ Form Type	\$ Election Ye	ar 🖨
				No	o rec	ords found			
There a	There are no reports available for this campaign Previous Next						Next		

- **Contact Us**
- Subscribe
- Glossary
- **Request PDC**
- Records
- **Other Election**
- Agencies
- **Privacy Notice**
- For Candidates
- **For Political Committees**
- **For Incidental Committees**
- For Lobbyists
- **For Elected Officials**
- For Voters & the Public
- **Registration & Reporting**
- **Political Disclosure Reporting Data**
- **Rules & Enforcement**
- About the PDC
- **News & Events**
- **Employment Opportunities**



FILE ONLINE



Grays Harbor County Auditor



Joe MacLean, County Auditor

Grays Harbor County Auditor | Elections | August 1, 2023 Primary

Grays Harbor

August 1, 2023 Primary

Last updated on 08/15/2023 11:31 AM

Number of Precincts	36
Number of Registered Voters	22,148
Total Ballots Counted	7,477
Estimated Ballots Left to Count	
Next Ballot Count On	FINAL
Last Tabulated	08/15/2023 11:31 AM
Voter Turnout	33.76%
Certification Date	08/15/2023
Export Results	CSV · XML Precincts CSV

Fire

Fire Protection Dist 12 Ballot Synopsis for Recall of John Pais as Commissioner of Mason County Fire District 12 *Multi-county race. Results include only Grays Harbor County.

Measure	Vote	Vote %
Recall Yes	28	66.67%
Recall No	14	33.33%
Total Votes	42	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		

Fire Protection Dist 12 Ballot Synopsis for Recall of Albert (Buck) Wilder as Commissioner of Mason County Fire District 12 *Multi-county race. Results include only Grays Harbor County.

Measure	Vote	Vote %
Recall Yes	29	69.05%
Recall No	13	30.95%
Total Votes	42	

Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »

Fire Protection Dist 12 Ballot Synopsis for Recall of Brian Jutson as Commissioner of Mason County Fire District 12 *Multi-county race. Results include only Grays Harbor County.

Measure	Vote	Vote %
Recall Yes	29	69.05%
Recall No	13	30.95%
Total Votes	42	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »	1	

City/Town

City of Aberdeen Mayor		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Debi Ann Pieraccini	856	32.94%
Dee Anne Shaw	824	31.7%
Douglas C Orr	907	34.9%
WRITE-IN	12	0.46%
Total Votes	2,599	
Precinct Results »	_	

Aberdeen Council Ward 6 Position 12			
Candidate	Vote	Vote %	
Bessie Jones	155	37.99%	
Nehemiah Vastinsalo	91	22.3%	
Sydney Newbill	156	38.24%	
WRITE-IN	6	1.47%	
Total Votes	408		

|--|

City of Elma Levy to Partially Fund Police Services for 2024				
Measure	Vote	Vote %		
Yes	333	60.44%		
No	218	39.56%		
Total Votes	551	100%		
Precinct Results »	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

City of Ocean Shores Position 4		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Alison Cline	1,422	53.36%
Caroline M. Emmert	630	23.64%
Jennifer Herboldsheimer	603	22.63%
WRITE-IN	10	0.38%
Total Votes	2,665	
Precinct Results »		

City of Westport Mayor				
Candidate	Vote	Vote %		
Edward Welter	287	44.43%		
Greg Barnes	205	31.73%		
Brennan Jarnes	17	2.63%		
Rose Jensen	34	5.26%		
Michael Bruce	102	15.79%		
WRITE-IN	1	0.15%		

Total Votes	646	
Precinct Results »		

City of Westport Position 5		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Trina Summers Packard	131	20.79%
Brylie K. Jarnes	43	6.83%
Darcia Davis	199	31.59%
Kathryn Franzen	180	28.57%
Jim Lang	74	11.75%
WRITE-IN	3	0.48%
Total Votes	630	
Precinct Results »	· · ·	

School

Sch Dist 64 - N. Beach School 64 Director District 1		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Jeff Albertson	1,753	59.85%
Rickie A. Day	664	22.67%
Francelle Jordan	499	17.04%
WRITE-IN	13	0.44%
Total Votes	2,929	
Precinct Results »	I	

Sch Dist 64 - N. Beach School 64 Director District 4		
Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Jessica Iliff	330	11.22%

Joe Lomedico	1,434	48.74%
Halvar Olstead	1,166	39.63%
WRITE-IN	12	0.41%
Total Votes	2,942	
Precinct Results »	1	

Fire

South Beach Regional Fire Authority Excess and Operations *Multi-county race. Results include only Gra		
Measure	Vote	Vote %
Approved	777	62.76%
Rejected	461	37.24%
Total Votes	1,238	100%
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		

Fire Protection Dist 12 Fire Commissioner Position No. 2 *Multi-county race. Results include only Grays Harbor County.

Candidate	Vote	Vote %
Cinda Compton	5	13.89%
Jennifer Jutson	5	13.89%
Nicholas Jones	26	72.22%
WRITE-IN	0	
Total Votes	36	
Multi-county Results » Precinct Results »		